City of Fontana

8353 Sierra Avenue Fontana, CA 92335



Regular Agenda

(Meeting Cancelled)

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 6:00 PM

Grover W. Taylor Council Chambers

Planning Commission

Cathline Fort, Chair Raj Sangha, Vice Chair Idilio Sanchez, Secretary Ralph Thrasher, Commissioner

ANNOUNCEMENT:

A. Announcement:

The January 3, 2023, Regular Planning Commission 21-1937 Meeting has been cancelled. The next Regular Planning Commission Meeting will be held on Tuesday, January 17, 2023.

Attachments: Notice of Meeting Cancellation for January 3, 2023



Action Report

Planning Commission

File #: 21-1937 Agenda #: Agenda Date: 1/3/2023 Category: Consent Calendar

Notice of Cancellation

Fontana Planning Commission



Planning Commission

Cathline Fort, Chair Raj Sangha, Vice Chair Idilio Sanchez, Secretary Ralph Thrasher, Commissioner



NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION OF THE CITY OF FONTANA PLANNING COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Tuesday, January 3, 2023, Planning Commission Meeting has been cancelled.

The next Regular Planning Commission Meeting is scheduled to take place on Tuesday, January 17, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

The notice has been prepared and posted in accordance with Government Code Section 54955, furnished to each Member of the Planning Commission and to local newspapers within the City of Fontana.

Dated: 21st day of December, 2022.

Patty Nevins, Director of Planning City of Fontana